Tuesday, May 28, 2013 130528-1

In this Issue:

Alliance to Save Energy Recognizes Metro

Expo Light Rail Line Construction Notice

Alliance to Save Energy Recognizes Metro

The Alliance to Save Energy (ASE) is recognizing Metro's Energy Program with its most prestigious award: 2013 Galaxy Star of Energy Efficiency Award. Our agency's program includes a comprehensive energy management, energy efficiency, renewable energy, operational improvements, innovative technologies, conservation training, and related program elements that leads to a significant reduction in environmental impacts and a clear path towards achieving energy independence. This is one of the nation's highest recognitions for an organization's energy program. The American Public Transportation Association (APTA) nominated Metro. The Alliance to Save Energy is a national coalition consisting largely of industrial, technological, and energy corporations. Alliance to Save Energy's board includes chief executive officers, presidents and senior executives of companies, associations, consumer and environmental organizations, as well as officials from federal and state government, universities and law firms. The award will be presented on October 2, 2013 in Washington, DC.

Expo Light Rail Line Construction Notice

Pile Installation for Pico Boulevard

As part of the construction of the Phase 2 of the Expo Light Rail Line, work crews will continue with additional activities to support the construction of the Pico Boulevard Bridge, including implementing new traffic controls and installation of bridge piles along Pico Boulevard and the Expo Right-of-Way (ROW) in the City of Los Angeles. The work is being managed and performed by the Expo Phase 2 design-build contractor Skanska-Rados Joint Venture (SRJV) and its subcontractors. Construction work will take place on Monday, June 3, 2013 from 9:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. and on Tuesday, June 4, 2013 through Friday, July 5, 2013 from 9:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m., Monday through Friday. To view the complete construction notice, please click here.

http://www.buildexpo.org/pdf_uploads/cons_9qvrh9wk4.pdf

<u>Metro.net Home</u> | <u>Press Room</u> | <u>Projects & Programs</u> | <u>Meeting Agendas</u> | <u>Riding Metro</u> | Metro Library

> Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority 1 Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, California 90012-2952 Phone: 213-922-6888 Fax: 213-922-7447